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Agenda

1. Planning Process

2. District’s Budget

3. Park FY 2024 Budget

4. Budget Monitoring

5. Going Forward
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15-20 Yr. Master Plan

5 Yr. Facility Plan

Budget & Tactical Plan

Staff 
Experience

Public 
Feedback

Recent Engineering 
Studies

Market 
Conditions

Staff 
Experience

Public 
Feedback

Condition 
Assessments
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2023 2024Fiscal Year

today

Next year’s 
budget 

workshop

Established ‘24 budget 
appropriations and set 
some controls in place

‘24 Park 
budget 

adopted
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District’s Budget - Expenses
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• Most expenses are non-
discretionary in nature
(i.e. chemicals, electricity,
hauling…etc.)

• Park funds are not self-
sufficient

Water

San Vicente

General

Santa Maria

Debt Parks
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District’s Budget – Revenues
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• Most revenue is assigned
to specific funds and is
not discretionary

• Park funds receive limited
revenue support

Water sales 
& fees

Property taxes

Sewer service 
charges

Other 
Parks
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1 Operations

2 Beginning Balances 153,000$            
3
4 Sources of Revenues
5 Rental Income 210,000 
6 Property tax - Improvement District A 181,000 
7 Earnings on investments 5,000 
8 Total Sources of Revenues 396,000 
9

10 Uses of Funds
11 Parks Department
12 Personnel (200,500)             
13 Utilities (131,475)             
14 Maintenance - Buildings & Ground (120,800)             
15 Maintenance - Operating Equip (20,000)               
16 Insurance (15,000)               
17 Water Interfund (10,325)               
18 Memberships And Dues (5,000) 
19 Other Charges (900) 
20 Subtotal Uses of Funds (504,000)             
21
22 Interfund Transfers
23 Transfers in/(out) 150,000 
24 Total Interfund Transfers 150,000 
25
26 Ending Balances
27 Total Ending Balances 195,000$            

Park operations are not self sufficient
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Park FY 2024 Budget
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Park Facility Plan’s implementation 

1 Capital

2 Beginning Balances 648,000$            
3
4 Sources of Revenues
5 Grant Income 198,000 
6 Total Sources of Revenues 198,000 
7
8 Uses of Funds
9 Parks Department

10 SCADA Hardware & Programming (100,000)             
11 Arch Flash Study/Motor Control Center (100,000)             
12 Field Lighting - Field 2 (85,000)               
13 Source Wells (70,000)               
14 Major Use Permit Revision (50,000)               
15 Irrigation Booster Pumps (30,000)               
16 Caretaker Space (5,000) 
17 Subtotal Uses of Funds (440,000)             
18
19 Interfund Transfers
20 Transfers in/(out) (150,000)             
21 Total Interfund Transfers (150,000)             
22
23 Ending Balances
24 Total Ending Balances 256,000$            

Park capital activity is not self-sufficient 
either
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Budget Monitoring
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Operating

Capital
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Going Forward
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• Park-related grants, donations & bequests

• Required transparency into the lessee’s financials

• Required “Giving Back to the Community”
disclosure

Leasing space may require a review of 
the organization’s books to ensure 

proper cash management and evidence 
of giving back to the community.
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